## **SERVICES AND FEES**

The following fees may be assessed against your account and the following transaction limitations, if any, apply to your account.

Account Activity Printout	\$2.00	Overdraft Fee	\$35.00
Account Balance Assistance	\$25.00 Per Hour	**Fee may be assessed each tin	ne item is presented
	(\$25.00 Minimum)	for payment - No Maximum	
Account Closed Within Six Months of Opening\$25.00		(Check, In-Person Withdrawal, or Electronic Debit)	
Account Research	\$25.00 Per Hour	Notary ServiceN	lo Charge (Customer)
(\$25.00 Minimum)		Negative Balance Fee (Continuous Overdraft Fee)\$35.00	
Cashier's Checks/Official Check\$5.00 (Customer)		*Once Per 7 Business Days (Starting First Day Of NSF)	
Check PrintFee Depends on Check Style Ordered		(Check, In-Person Withdrawal, or Electronic Debit)	
Check Photocopies\$3.00		**Applies to bank fees that overdraw the account	
Coin Counting	lo Charge (Customer)	Replace Lost ATM Card	\$10.00
\$2.00 or 10% Whichever is gr	reater (Non-Customer)	Replace Lost Debit Card	\$10.00
Collection Item\$20.	00 Incoming/Outgoing	Returned Mail	\$5.00/Per Month
Counter Check\$5.00 Per Sheet		Special Statement Cut Off	\$5.00
Debit Card International Service Assessment (ISA)		Stop Item Fee (All Items)	\$35.00
Multi Currency	1.00%	Wire Transfers-Domestic	\$10.00 Incoming
Single Currency	0.80%		\$25.00 Outgoing
Dormant Account Fee	\$5.00/Month	Wire Transfer-International	\$20.00 Incoming
***Checking-1 year no activity and loss of contact			\$50.00 Outgoing
***Savings-3 years no activity and loss of contact		Wrapped Coin	\$0.10 Per Roll
Duplicate Statement	\$5.00	Safe Deposit Fees	
Duplicate Lien Release	\$25.00	Annual Rental Fees By Size	
Fax Transmission	\$1.00 Per Page	3x5	\$20.00
Foreign ATM Transaction (Per Transaction)\$1.50		3x10	\$35.00
Foreign Check Deposited	\$10.00 Per Check	5x5*	\$40.00
Garnishments	\$100.00	5x10	\$50.00
Gift Card	\$3.95 per card	6x10*	\$55.00
Inactive Account Fee	\$5.00/Month	7x10*	\$60.00
**Checking-1 year no activity **Savi	ngs-3 years no activity	10x10**	\$70.00
IRA Closure/Transfer Fee\$35.00		* only available in Sartell **Only available in Sartell and Mankato	
Levies	\$100.00	Safe Deposit/Drill	Cost Plus \$50.00
Night Depository\$20.00 annual fee		Safe Deposit/Key Replacement	\$25.00
Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) Item Fee	<del>\$35.00</del>		
(Check, In-Person Withdrawal, or Ele	ctronic Debit)		



